

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.10964 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	22.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Narasimha Rao Gudiseva, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri S.V.S.S. Sivaram, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. 2. This Court has perused the impugned Proceeding bearing Rc.G1-119463/2024, dated 17.04.2026 (Ex.P.1). Having considered the contents of the impugned Proceedings, this Court is not inclined to grant any interim relief to the Writ Petitioner. 3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 4. List on 29.06.2026. 5. However, having regard to the facts, the Writ Petitioner is granted one week time from the date of uploading of this Order on the website of this Court for remitting the balance amount as demanded in Para-1 of Page-20 of Paper Book (Ex.P.1), failing which, the Respondent Authorities	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		are at liberty to initiate suitable action in accordance with law. 6. This apart, the Writ Petitioner is also granted additional three days time from the date of uploading of this Order on the website of this Court to remove the boards in the event that the Order of this Court is not complied with, failing which, the Respondents Authorities are directed to initiate proceedings in accordance with law. 7. Ld. Standing Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is directed to convey the gist of this Order to the respective Authorities forthwith, for effective compliance. <u>GRKP, J</u> Note: Issue CC today B/o. Mnr	